SETAC T/ORP 0046

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

#3 Question:   Because of the size and complexity of this task, in order to provide the quality and breadth of experience needed to support the requirements of the SOW, a price and DPPH matrix for the number of labor categores needed for each fiscal year using a font no smaller than Times New Roman 10 will not fit on one page for an individual government fiscal year or for the rollup page.  May the page count of 5 for these matrixes be exceeded?
#3 Answer: Yes, the Page Limit for T/ORP 0046 is increased from 5 to 8.
#2 Question:  The three-page limit requirement for the Technical/Management portion of the T/ORP response leads to shortening the technical information in order to spell out acronyms.  If SMDC wants all acronyms identified, may we be allowed to include an acronym list at the end of the proposal, similar to the approach used in normal proposal development processes.  The acronym list would not be included in the page count, but is available for the
evaluator’s use.
#2 Answer:   Yes, an attachment including a list of Acronyms is allowed and will not be included in the page count.

#1 Question:  T/ORP 0046, page 4, Estimated Funding - Considering the funding levels for FY 05 (12 months) and FY 06 (12 months), is the funding level for FY07 (7 months) correct?

#1 Answer:  The Estimated Funding for the FY07 portion of this T/ORP (1 Oct 04 through 23 April 07) has been revised to reflect the 7-month period of performance during FY07.  The amount for FY07 is $6,874,000 and the Total Estimated Funding (FY05-FY07) is $28,066,000.  Changes are effective with Amendment 01 to the T/ORP.

